ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2008
CERTIFIED
1501 Hidden Creek Lane Spicewood TX 78751
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales visit:
REVISED: 11.07.2017

LLC
Dimensions vary
MSL = 1
Pb  RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBER
INDUCTANCE
TOLERANCE
DC RESISTANCE SATURATION
CURRENT
TEMPERATURE
RISE CURRENT
0.1MHz/0.1V MAX MAX MAX
UNITS µH % mΩ A A
SYMBOL L M DCR Isat Irms
ASPIAIG-F4020-R10 0.10 20% 2.42 33.0 18.0
ASPIAIG-F4020-R22 0.22 20% 4.60 18.8 16.8
ASPIAIG-F4020-R36 0.36 20% 6.30 15.0 14.5
ASPIAIG-F4020-R40 0.40 20% 7.73 13.5 14.0
ASPIAIG-F4020-R56 0.56 20% 9.30 12.6 12.0
ASPIAIG-F4020-R60 0.60 20% 9.52 12.3 11.7
ASPIAIG-F4020-R72 0.72 20% 11.60 10.6 10.5
ASPIAIG-F4020-1R0 1.00 20% 14.60 8.8 9.6
ASPIAIG-F4020-1R2 1.20 20% 17.90 7.8 9.0
ASPIAIG-F4020-1R5 1.50 20% 23.50 7.4 7.6
ASPIAIG-F4020-1R8 1.80 20% 28.00 7.0 7.0
ASPIAIG-F4020-2R2 2.20 20% 38.70 6.0 5.6
ASPIAIG-FLR4020-R47 0.47 20% 6.8 12.5 13.2
ASPIAIG-FLR4020-R68 0.68 20% 8.2 10.0 12.0
ASPIAIG-FLR4020-R82 0.82 20% 9.5 9.0 11.5
ASPIAIG-FLR4020-1R0 1.00 20% 11.7 8.0 11.0
ASPIAIG-FLR4020-1R2 1.20 20% 13.4 7.5 9.5
ASPIAIG-FLR4020-1R5 1.50 20% 15.8 6.7 9.1
ASPIAIG-FLR4020-2R0 2.00 20% 23.3 5.0 8.2
ASPIAIG-FLR4020-2R2 2.20 20% 23.5 4.8 8.0
ASPIAIG-FLR4020-3R3 3.30 20% 38.3 4.4 5.5
ASPIAIG-FLR4020-4R7 4.70 20% 57.2 3.5 5.1
ASPIAIG-F5020-R15 0.15 20% 4.60 27.0 18.8
ASPIAIG-F5020-R16 0.16 20% 4.60 27.0 18.8
ASPIAIG-F5020-R33 0.33 20% 7.00 24.0 14.4
ASPIAIG-F5020-R47 0.47 20% 8.05 20.0 14.1
ASPIAIG-F5020-R56 0.56 20% 9.54 16.0 13.9
ASPIAIG-F5020-R68 0.68 20% 10.2 14.0 13.4
ASPIAIG-F5020-R80 0.80 20% 11.8 13.5 13.0
ASPIAIG-F5020-R82 0.82 20% 12.7 13.0 12.0
ASPIAIG-F5020-1R0 1.00 20% 13.8 12.8 10.5
ASPIAIG-F5020-1R2 1.20 20% 16.3 12.2 9.40
ASPIAIG-F5020-1R5 1.50 20% 18.7 11.7 8.80
OPERATING TEMPERATURE STORAGE CONDITION
-40°C - 125°C
(including self-temperature rise)
-10°C - +40°C

Pb  RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
PART NUMBER
INDUCTANCE
TOLERANCE
SELF-RESONANT
FREQUENCY
DC
RESISTANCE
SATURATION
CURRENT
TEMPERATURE
RISE CURRENT
0.1MHz/0.1V REF MAX MAX MAX
UNITS μH % MHz mΩ A A
SYMBOL L M SRF DCR Isat Irms
ASPIAIG-F6030-R18 0.18 20% 143 1.75 36.0 32.0
ASPIAIG-F6030-R33 0.33 20% 78 2.50 28.0 25.0
ASPIAIG-F6030-R56 0.56 20% 70 3.31 25.0 22.0
ASPIAIG-F6030-1R0 1.00 20% 52 6.05 18.0 18.0
ASPIAIG-F6030-1R2 1.20 20% 47 7.40 16.0 16.0
ASPIAIG-F6030-1R8 1.80 20% 33 10.2 13.0 14.0
ASPIAIG-F6030-2R2 2.20 20% 29 12.2 11.0 10.0
ASPIAIG-F6030-3R3 3.30 20% 25 20.8 9.00 8.00
ASPIAIG-F6030-4R5 4.50 20% 20 25.3 8.00 7.00
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBER
INDUCTANCE
TOLERANCE
DC RESISTANCE SATURATION
CURRENT
TEMPERATURE
RISE CURRENT
0.1MHz/0.1V MAX MAX MAX
UNITS µH % mΩ A A
SYMBOL L M DCR Isat Irms
ASPIAIG-F5030-R15 0.15 20% 2.31 32.5 22.2
ASPIAIG-F5030-R16 0.16 20% 2.33 32.0 22.2
ASPIAIG-F5030-R33 0.33 20% 3.52 26.0 19.2
ASPIAIG-F5030-R56 0.56 20% 4.52 20.2 17.7
ASPIAIG-F5030-R60 0.60 20% 4.52 20.0 17.7
ASPIAIG-F5030-R80 0.80 20% 5.65 18.0 13.1
ASPIAIG-F5030-R82 0.82 20% 5.78 17.6 12.9
ASPIAIG-F5030-1R0 1.00 20% 7.60 14.3 12.2
ASPIAIG-F5030-1R2 1.20 20% 9.70 13.5 11.0
ASPIAIG-F5030-1R5 1.50 20% 11.2 12.5 10.5
ASPIAIG-F5030-1R8 1.80 20% 12.7 11.3 10.1
ASPIAIG-F5030-2R2 2.20 20% 14.5 9.0 9.70
ASPIAIG-F5030-3R3 3.30 20% 23.1 8.7 8.10
ASPIAIG-F5030-4R7 4.70 20% 36.3 7.0 5.90
ASPIAIG-F6050-1R0 1.00 20% 4.52 18.0 20.0
ASPIAIG-F6050-1R2 1.20 20% 5.83 16.0 18.0
ASPIAIG-F6050-1R5 1.50 20% 6.3 14.5 17.0
ASPIAIG-F6050-1R8 1.80 20% 7.1 13.5 16.0
ASPIAIG-F6050-2R2 2.20 20% 8.5 12.0 13.0
ASPIAIG-F6050-3R3 3.30 20% 12.5 10.0 11.0
ASPIAIG-F6050-4R3 4.30 20% 16.2 8.5 9.0
ASPIAIG-F6050-4R7 4.70 20% 18.4 8.0 8.5
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2008
CERTIFIED

LLC
Dimensions vary
MSL = 1
Pb  RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
PART NUMBER
INDUCTANCE
TOLERANCE
DC RESISTANCE SATURATION
CURRENT
TEMPERATURE
RISE CURRENT D
0.1MHz/0.1V MAX MAX MAX ±0.3
UNITS μH % mΩ A A
mm
SYMBOL L M DCR Isat Irms
ASPIAIG-F7020-R27 0.27 20% 3.5 32.0 21.0 6.6
ASPIAIG-F7020-R31 0.31 20% 4.8 31.0 20.0 6.2
ASPIAIG-F7020-R33 0.33 20% 4.8 31.0 19.0 6.2
ASPIAIG-F7020-R47 0.47 20% 6.2 25.0 17.0 6.2
ASPIAIG-F7020-R68 0.68 20% 9.2 23.0 13.0 6.2
ASPIAIG-F7020-1R0 1.00 20% 10.8 20.0 11.0 6.2
ASPIAIG-F7030-R60 0.60 20% 3.2 32.0 23.0 6.6
ASPIAIG-F7030-1R0 1.00 20% 5.0 28.0 21.8 6.6
ASPIAIG-F7030-1R5 1.50 20% 8.25 23.5 15.3 6.6
ASPIAIG-F7030-2R2 2.20 20% 13.7 17.0 13.0 6.2
ASPIAIG-F7030-3R3 3.30 20% 18.0 13.0 10.0 6.2
ASPIAIG-F7030-4R7 4.70 20% 26.7 12.2 9.0 6.2
ASPIAIG-F7030-5R6 5.60 20% 33.2 11.5 7.3 6.2
ASPIAIG-F7030-6R8 6.80 20% 42.5 11.0 6.8 6.2
ASPIAIG-F7030-8R2 8.20 20% 48.73 9.0 5.9 6.2
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ASPIAIG-F4020-R10 ASPIAIG-F4020-R22 ASPIAIG-F4020-R36
ASPIAIG-F4020-R40 ASPIAIG-F4020-R56 ASPIAIG-F4020-R60

MSL = 1
Pb  RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
REFLOW
Zone Description Temperature Times
1 Preheat TSMIN ~ TSMAX
150°C ~ 180°C 120 ~ 180 sec.
2 Reflow TL
217°C 60 ~ 150 sec.
3 Peak heat TP
245°C 5 sec. MAX
PACKING (TAPE & REEL)
SERIES W F P D A0 B0 T K0
ASPIAIG-F4020 12.0±0.3 5.5±0.1 8.0±0.1 1.5±0.1 4.4±0.1 4.4 ±0.1 0.35±0.1 2.3±0.1
ASPIAIG-FLR4020 12.0±0.3 5.5±0.1 8.0±0.1 1.5±0.1 4.4±0.1 4.4 ±0.1 0.35±0.1 2.3±0.1
ASPIAIG-F5020 12.0±0.3 7.5±0.1 8.0±0.1 1.5±0.1 5.7±0.1 6.0 ±0.1 0.35±0.05 2.3±0.1
ASPIAIG-F5030 16.0±0.3 7.5±0.1 8.0±0.1 1.5±0.1 5.8±0.1 5.6 ±0.1 0.35±0.05 3.3±0.1
ASPIAIG-F6030 16.0±0.3 7.5±0.1 12.0±0.1 1.5±0.1 6.8±0.1 7.0 ±0.1 0.35±0.1 3.3±0.1
ASPIAIG-F6050 16.0±0.3 7.5±0.1 12.0±0.1 1.5±0.1 6.8±0.1 7.0 ±0.1 0.35±0.1 5.3±0.1
ASPIAIG-F7020 16.0±0.3 7.5±0.1 12.0±0.1 1.5±0.1 8.2±0.1 8.0 ±0.1 0.35±0.1 2.3±0.1
ASPIAIG-F7030 16.0±0.3 7.5±0.1 12.0±0.1 1.5±0.1 8.2±0.1 8.0 ±0.1 0.35±0.1 3.3±0.1